UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO. Petitioner

v.

PROGRESSIVE CASUALTY INSURANCE CO. Patent Owner

Case Nos. CBM2012-00002;-00003 & -00004 (JL) Patent Nos. 6,064,970 & 8,140,358

PATENT OWNER'S AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF SCOTT ANDREWS

DOCKET

MAIL STOP PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Progressive Casualty Insurance Co. ("Progressive"), by and through its attorneys will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Scott Andrews. Mr. Andrews' deposition will take place commencing at 9:00 AM EDT on April 12, 2013 and continuing from day-to-day if necessary, at the offices of Ropes & Gray LLP, 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, N.Y. 10036-8704, or at such other time and place to which the parties may agree or which may be ordered by the Board.

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded using audiotape and/or by stenographic means. Progressive also intends to video record the crossexamination of Mr. Andrews. The arrangement for the reporter and videographer will be made by counsel for Progressive. Case Nos. CBM2012-00002, -00003 & -00004 Patents 6,064,970 & 8,140,358 Attorney Docket No.: 185378-610010

Date: March 28, 2013

By: <u>/s/ James L. Wamsley</u> Calvin P. Griffith James L. Wamsley John V. Biernacki JONES DAY North Point 901 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1190 (216) 586-3939

> Attorneys For Patent Owner Progressive Casualty Insurance Co.

Case Nos. CBM2012-00002, -00003 & -00004 Patents 6,064,970 & 8,140,358 Attorney Docket No.: 185378-610010

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 28th day of March, 2013, a true and correct copy

of the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

OF SCOTT ANDREWS was served, in accordance with the parties' electronic

service agreement, by electronic mail upon the following counsel for Petitioner

Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.

DOCKE.

Steven.baughman@ropesgray.com Nicole.jantzi@ropesgray.com James.Myers@ropesgray.com LibertyMutualPTABService@ropesgray.com

/s/ James L. Wamsley

James L. Wamsley Registration No. 31,578 JONES DAY North Point 901 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1190

Attorney for Patent Owner Progressive Casualty Insurance Co.